RESOLUTION 2012-583

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
AUTHORIZING THE CLOSING OF ESCROW ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the following Escrow Accounts have a $0.00 Bank Balance, and

WHEREAS, Barnegat Township has certified that all Final Billing has been received and
paid, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the various applications and projects listed
below have been withdrawn, or have received approval for release:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of
Barnegat that the Finance Officer is hereby directed to close the Escrow Accounts with
TD Bank, N.A. for the above applicants.

7200037322 | PB95-12PBR MIRAGE PLANNING BOARD REVIEW ESCROW
7200037302 | PB95-12W2B MIRAGE WATER/SEWER INSPECTIONS - SECTION 2B
7200037307 | PB95-12W5 MIRAGE WATER/SEWER INSPECTIONS - SECTION 5
7200037309 | PB95-12W6 MIRAGE WATER/SEWER INSPECTIONS - SECTION 6
7200037311 | PB95-12W7 MIRAGE WATER/SEWER INSPECTIONS - SECTION 7
7200037346 | PB95-12W8 MIRAGE WATER/SEWER INSPECTIONS - SECTION 8
7200037314 | PB95-12W9 MIRAGE WATER/SEWER INSPECTIONS - SECTION 9
7200037316 | PB95-12W10 MIRAGE WATER/SEWER INSPECTIONS - SECTION 10
7200037318 | PB95-12W11 MIRAGE WATER/SEWER INSPECTIONS - SECTION 11
7200037320 | PB95-12W12 MIRAGE WATER/SEWER INSPECTIONS - SECTION 12

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of

Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly
adopted by the Township at their regular meeting held on the 3" day of December 2012 at
The Municipal Courtroom, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ.

o) s

\J / / A
Sharon L. Auer
Acting Township Municipal Clerk



|

U Escrow Account Closing/Final Billing Certificate

PB95-12PBR K Hovnanian Mirage
FAX
# |Professional: Fax # Date Sent: Date Received
2 |Birdsall Engineering, Inc 609-698-7396 01235 )2 (8 wilzhz
6 |Remington, Vernick & Vena Engineers, Inc 856-429-3654 RS
7 |Taylor Design Group, Inc 856-914-0606 wl7sh2l&) 10 1V
8 |Bruce A Eisenstein, Ph. D., P.E. 215-895-6963 :
9 [Dasti, Murphy, McGuckin, Ulaky, Cherkos & Connors ~ |609-971-7093 L5200 s\
10|Hiering, Gannon & McKenna 732-286-2275 islzashz2(e) wWwhh\Wz2
11[Brian E Rumpf, Esq 609-294-3354 ‘ ’
Planning/Zoning Boards O =\lesr b il ‘r"\ i

Building Officials

Reason for Refund:

Final Billing Requests Last Rec'd: {1517

Sent to Sharon for Resolution:

Meeting Date:

Resolution #:

Vendor #:

Prepared Voucher:

Prepared and Sent Letter & VVoucher for signature:

Rec'd Signed Voucher:

Create P.O. #:

Sent to Meeting:

Copy Check:

Send Multi Trans Req to Bank to Disb Acct:

Update Spreadsheet:

Send Check and S/S to Developer:

Update Sharon Report
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Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
FAX (609) 698-3806

October 25, 2012

Re: K Hovnanian
PB95-12

Four Seasons at Mirage
Planning Board Review

To Whom It May Concern:

In reference to the above mentioned project, please review your records for any outstanding
invoices or unbilled activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that
have been submitted but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

Chfl,l_\mu: (:/g r—oachoe
Christine Tvaroha .
Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

(please clearly print or typc name)
been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

//
/

hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has

o)

Date

2

Ly

S ignaly(é
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Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NI 08005

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (6 9) 698-0080
FAX (609) 69843806

October 25, 2012

Re: K Hovnanian
PB95-12

Four Seasons at Mirage
Planning Board Review

To Whom It May Concern:

In reference to the above mentioned project. please review your records for any outstanding
invoices or unbilled activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that
have been submitted but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are recejved, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

C"{L"lm\n (-:1 oA oo
Christine Tvaroha
Bamnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

I, 5 GQ'H' D Ty [ &Y _ hereby certify that all bil ling for the above stated project has
(please clearly print or tfpe name)
been submitied to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

S .

Signa‘t.u're’ ) l l Daté
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Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
FAX (609) 698-3806

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005

October 25,2012

Re: K Hovnanian
PB95-12

Four Seasons at Mirage
Planning Board Review

To Whom It May Concemn:

In reference to the above mentioned project, please review your records for any outstanding
invoices or unbilled activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that
have been submitted but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be

accepted.
Thank vou,

C Ml‘l A._\_'tf\-uz C £ vt e
Christine Tvaroha
Bamegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

i ﬁ% /W %ﬂ / /’/;4 hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has

(please’cledrly print oriypt name!
been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

1

/ /77 7//(/' d

Dat

Signature \
MICHAEL CKENNA
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Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
FAX (609) 698-3806

October 25, 2012

Re: K Hovnanian
PB95-12

Four Seasons at Mirage
Planning Board Review

To Whom It May Concern:

In reference to the above mentioned project, please review your records for any outstanding
invoices or unbilled activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that
have been submitted but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

OMQ x..‘x.'Gf\u C:, L vt A &hoo
Christine Tvaroha
Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

/’“
etk T, Wess hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has

(please clearly print or type name)
been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

SR i fo

Slgnéfure Js Date !
b oorspe Segoices CpocP
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PB95-12 K. HOVNANIAN AT BARNEGAT |, LLC COMMERCE# 7200037322
PLANNING BOARD REVIEW 110 FIELDCREST AVE, 5THFLOOR
ALL SECTIONS EDISON, NJ 08837-3634

PBR TOTAL $0.00
PLANNING BOARD REVIEW INVOICE
DATE RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE CHECK # DESCRIPTION
82,026.33 80,567.33 1,459.00 BALANCE FORWARD

12/08/99 299.50 1,159.50 PROF SERVICE MARK A. TRONCONE
12/31/99 6,520.00 7,679.50 CHECK #114422  SECTION 8 FEES POSTED
12/08/99 50.00 7,629.50 INV.#92278 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12127198 92.00 7,637.50 PROF SERVICE PATRICK SHEEHAN
01/12/00 61.00 7,476.50 INV#92786 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/12/00 50.00 7,426.50 INV3#92778 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/31/99 152.00 7,274.50 [NV 3#0000654 SCHOOR DEPALMA
02/09/00 288.00 6,986.50 PRCF SERVICE MARK A. TRONCONE
02/16/00 7,820.00 (833.50) INV.#93179 BIRDSALL-SECT 8
04/06/00 1.777.50 944.00 CHECK #117035  ADD'L FEES POSTED
04/06/00 1.500.00 2,444.00 CHECK#117023  SPEC MTG. SECB
04/12/00 6,520.00 8,964.00 CHECK #116886  SEC 9-FINAL SUB
04/12/00 5,420.00 14,384.00 CHECK #116887  SEC 10-FINAL SUB
04/19/00 6,237.50 8,146.50 INV#94105 BIRDSALL-SECT B
04/19/00 100.00 8,046.50 INV.#94113 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/19/00 §37.00 7,509.50 INV.394112 BIRDSALL-CLUBHOUSE
05/09/00 6,520.00 14,029.50 CHECK#117713  SEC 5 FINAL MAJOR SUB
06/08/00 1,500.00 15,5629.50 CHECK #118353  SPEC MTG. 6/13/00
05/15/00 341.00 15,188.50 INV.#94562 BIRDSALL-CLUBHOUSE
05/15/00 1,7598.00 13,420.50 INV.#94568 BIRDSALL -SEC 8
05/15/00 1,856.00 11,573.50 INV.#34574 BIRDSALL-SEC 9
05/15/C0 1,364.00 10,208.50 INV.#84575 BIRDSALL-SEC 10
06/07/00 210.00 9,898.50 INV.00-417 COLE TRANS-SPEC MTG.
06/13/00 677.00 9,322.50 INV.#95053 BIRDSALL-CLUBHOUSE

- 06/26/00 3,632.50 5,790.00 PROF SERVICE MARK A. TRONCONE
06/13/00 4,800.00 990.00 INV.#95060 BIRDSALL -SEC 5
06/13/00 566.00 424.00 INV.#25055 BIRDSALL-SEC 8
06/13/00 3,181.00 (2,757.00) INV.#95058 BIRDSALL-SEC ¢
06/13/00 4,307.00 (7,064.00) INV.#95059 BIRDSALL-SEC 10
06/26/00 210.00 (7,274.00) INV.#00-495 COLE TRANS-SPEC MTG.
07/28/00 5,035.00 (2,239.00) CHECK #119418  SEC 11 FINAL MJR SUB
07/28/00 75.00 (2,164.00) CHECK #119419  SEC 11 FINAL MJR SUB
07/28/00 5,200.00 3,036.00 CHECK#119414  SEC 6 FINAL MJR SUB
07/28/00 75.00 3,111.00 CHECK#119415  SEC 6 FINAL MJR SUB
08/04/00 6,355.00 9,466.00 CHECK#119416  SEC 7 FINAL MJR SUB
08/04/00 75.00 9,541.00 CHECK#119417  SEC 7 FINAL MJR SUB
08/04/00 6,135.00 15,676.00 CHECK#119660  SEC 12 FINAL MJR SUB
08/04/00 75.00 16,751.00 CHECK #119661 SEC 12 FINAL MJR SUB
07/13/00 716.00 15,035.00 INV.#95547 BIRDSALL-SEC 8
07/13/00 778.00 14,257.00 INV #9558 BIRDSALL-SEC 10
08/14/00 100.00 14,157.00 INV.#96030 BIRDSALL-CLUBHOUSE
08/14/00 2,421.00 11,736.00 INV#96011 BIRDSALL-SEC 8
08/21/00 149.59 11,586.41 PROF SERVICE MARK A. TRONCONE
08/14/00 411.00 11,175.41 INV.#96021 BIRDSALL-SEC &
08/14/00 72.00 11,103.41 INV.#96017 BIRDSALL-SEC 7
08/14/00 83.00 11,020.41 INV.#36016 BIRDSALL-SEC 11
09/18/00 41.00 10,979.41 INV.#96535 BIRDSALL-SEC 1
09/18/00 3,122.00 7.857.41 INV.#96548 BIRDSALL-SEC 6
09/18/00 149.00 7,708.41 INV.#96550 BIRDSALL-SEC 7
09/18/00 83.00 7,625.41 INV.#96543 BIRDSALL-SEC 10
09/18/00 3,826.50 3,798.91 INV.#96549 BIRDSALL-SEC 11
09/18/00 84.00 3,704.91 INV.#96555 BIRDSALL-SEC 12
10/16/00 464.00 3,240.91 INV.#97094 BIRDSALL-CLUBHOUSE
10/16/00 185.00 3,055.91 INV.#97093 BIRDSALL-SEC 1A
10/16/00 100.00 2,955.91 INV.#97085 BIRDSALL-SEC 2

"""" 10/16/00 548.00 2,407.91 INV.#97099 BIRDSALL-SEC 6

10/16/00 61.00 2,346.91 INV.#97089 BIRDSALL-SEC 8
10716100 733.00 1,613.91 INV.#97100 BIRDSALL-SEC 11
10/16/00 3,308.00 (1,694.09) INV.#397101 BIRDSALL-SEC 7
10/16/00 3,904.00 (5,598.09) INV.#97102 BIRDSALL-SEC 12 10/25/2012

ALL INVOICES ARE TO BE CHARGED AGAINST SECTION'S INSPECTION ACCOUNT - 9/2011-
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11/22/00
11/20/00
11/20/00

_ 10/26/00

~ 12/21/00
12/21/00
12/13/00
12/13/00
12/13/00
12/13/00
12/13/00
12/13/00
12/13/00
12/13/00
02/12/01
01/26/01
01/18/01
01/26/01
01/16/01
01/16/01
01/16/01
01/16/01
01/16/01
01/16/01
01/16/01
01/16/01
02112/01
02/12/01
02/12/01
02/12/01
02/12/01
02/12/01
02/12/01
02/12/01
02/12/01

- 01/31/01
01/31/01
01/31/01
04/10/01
03/19/01
03/19/01
03/19/01
03/19/01
04/03/01
04/03/01
02/28/01
02/28/01
02/28/01
05/02/01
04/18/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
05/03/01
05/15/01
05/16/01
05/16/01
05/16/01
05/16/01
06/14/01
06/14/01
06/14/01
06/14/01
06/14/01
06/14/01
05/14/01
05/14/01

05/14/01
06/28/01
06/15/01
06/15/01
07/25/01

Barnegat Twp. Finance

11,000.00

1,650.00
500.00

10,000.00

20,000.00

7,500.00

5,000.00

25,000.00

50.00
3,384.00
483.00

2,580.00
116.00
122.00
193.00
160.00

2,223.00

2,850.00

1,868.00

75.00
72.00
1,196.00
154.00
398.00
1,405.00
61.00
2,437.00
238.00
1,171.00
2,205.00
892.00
69.00
69.00
69.00
2,653.00
344.00
69.00
118.00
831.00
200.756
147.25
603.25

2,349.01
120.88
62.88
577.13
94.00
188.00
1,172.68
1,943.80
2,585.19

1,010.50
109.00
1,001.88
2,156.25
846.00
241.75
54.50
3,862.8¢
109.00
774.88
168.39
2,741.04
2,173.02
1,582.65
1,907.64
2,863.77
3,142.90
2441.88

329.00
235.00

5,401.91 CHECK #122097

5,351.91 INV.#97681
1,867.91 INV.#97868

1,484.91 PROF SERVICE
3,134.91 CHECK #122727
3,634.91 CHECK #122437

1,054.91 INV.#98146
938.91 INV.#38150
816.91 INV.#98155
623.91 INV.#98144
463.91 INV.#88145

(1,759.09) INV.#98148
(4,609.09) INV.#98149
(6.477.09) INV.#98151

3,622.91 CHECK#123610

3,447.91 INV.#24267
3,375.91 INV#98771
2,179.91 INV.#24268
2,025.91 INV#98779
1,627.91 INV#98772
222.9t INV#9B766
161.91 INV#98770
(2,275.09) INV #98762
{2,513.09) INV#98773
(3,684.08) INV #98768
(5,889.00) INV #98767
(6,781.09) INV.#99066
(6,850.09) INV.#99070
(6.919.09) INV#99071
(6,988.09) INV#99064
(9,641.09) INV.#99073
(9,985.09) INV.#99074
(10,054.09) INV.#99063.
(10,173.09) INV.#99058
(11,004.09) INV.#89059

(11,204.84) INV.#0101732
(11,352.09) INV.#0101734
(11,955.34) INV.#0101735

8,044.66
5,695.65
55674.77
5511.89
4,934.76
4,840.76
4,652.76
3,480.08
1,536.28

CHECK #124647
INV.#99719
INV.#99721
INV.#99761
INV.#99759
PROF SERVICE
PROF SERVICE
INV.#0104393
INV.#0104395

(1,058.91) INV.#0104396

6,441.09
5,430.59
5,321.59
4,319.71
2,163.46
1,317.46
1,075.71
1,021.21

CHECK #125049
PROF SERVICE
INV.# 100168
INV.# 100171
PROF SERVICE
PROF SERVICE
INV.# 100768
INV.# 100771

(2,841.68) INV.# 100774
(2.950.68) INV.# 100769
(3,725.56) INV.#101310
(3,893.95) INV.# 101306
(6,634.99) INV.# 101316
(8,808.01) INV.#101300
(10,400.66) INV.#100302
{12,308.30) INV.#101314
(15,172.07) INV#101315
(18,314.97) INV.#101301
(20,756.85) INV.#101303

(15,756.85) CHECK#* 126142
(16,085.85) PROF SERVICE
(16,320.85) PROF SERVICE

8,679.15 CHECK # 126691

609-698-3806

ADD'L FEES POSTED
BIRDSALL-CLUBHOUSE
BIRDSALL-SEC 8

MARK A. TRONCONE

FIRE & FIRST AID

MINOR SUBDIVISION

BIRDSALL ENG-SEC §

BIRDSALL ENG-SEC 7

BIRDSALL ENG-SEC 8

BIRDSALL ENG-SEC 9

BIRDSALL ENG-SEC 10

BIRDSALL ENG-SEC 6

BIRDSALL ENG-SEC 11

BIRDSALL ENG.-SEC 12

ADD'L FEES POSTED

MARK A. TRONCONE

BIRDSALL ENG-ESPLANADE

MARK A. TRONCONE

BIRDSALL-SEC 3

BIRDSALL-SEC 5

BIRDSALL-SEC 6

BIRDSALL-SEC 9

BIRDSALL-SEC 10

BIRDSALL-SEC 11

BIRDSALL-SEC 12

BIRDSALL-SEC 7

BIRDSALL FIRST AID

BIRDSALL-SEC 5

BIRDSALL-SEC 6

BIRDSALL-SEC 7

BIRDSALL-SEC 9

BIRDSALL-SEC 10

BIRDSALL-SEC 11

BIRDSALL-SEC 12
BIRDSALL-ESPLANADE DR.

SCHOOR DEPALMA-BOND EST SEC 7
SCHOOR DEPLAMA-BOND EST SEC 9
SCHOOR DEPLAMA-BOND EST SEC 10
ADD'L FEES POSTED
BIRDSALL-FIRST AID

BIRDSALL-SEC 10
BIRDSALL-ESPLANADE DR.
BIRDSALL-SUNGATE AMENDED
MEILLLO-FIRST AID

MEILLLO & BAUER -FIRST AID BLDG
SCHOOR DEPALMA-BOND EST SEC 7
SCHOOR DEPALMA-BOND EST SEC 9
SCHOOR DEPALMA-BOND EST SEC 10
ADD'L FEES POSTED

MELILLO & BAUER-FIRST AID/SEC 5-12
BIRDSALL -FIRST AID SQUAD BLDG
BIRDSALL- AMEND. PRELIM MAJOR SUB
MARK A. TRONCONE

MELILLO & BAUER-FIRST AID/SEC 5-12
BIRDSALL ENG - AMEND PREL MAJ SUB
BIRDSALL - SEC 8

BIRDSALL -FIRST AID SQUAD BLDG
BIRDSALL - SEC 1A

BIRDSALL - AMEND PREL MAJ SUB
BIRDSALL - FIRST AID BLDG.
BIRDSALL - SEC 5

BIRDSALL - SEC 6

BIRDSALL - SEC7

BIRDSALL - SEC 9

BIRDSALL - SEC 10

BIRDSALL - SEC 11

BIRDSALL - SEC 12

ADD'L FEES POSTED

MELILLO & BAUER-SEC 1

MELILLO & BAUER - FIRST AID BLDG
ADD'L FEES POSTED

p.3

10/25/12012
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o7/16/01
07/16/01
07116/01
07/16/01
07/16/01
07/186/01
07/16/01
07/16/01
08/09/01
08/03/01
08/14/01
08/14/01
08/14/01
08/14/01
08/14/01
08/14/01
08/14/01
08/14/01
08/14/01
09/26/01
05/20/01
08/20/01
08/20/01
09/20/01
08/20/01
09/20/01
09/20/01
09/20/01
10/16/01
10/16/01
10/16/01
10/16/01
10/16/01
10/16/01
10/16/01
10/10/01
10/10/01
10/10/C1
10/10/01
10/10/01
10/10/01
10/10/01
11/19/01
1113/01
11/13/01
11/13/01
11/13/01
11/13/01
11/13/01
11/13/01
11/13/01
11/13/01
11/13/01
11/13/01
1217101
12117/01
12/17/01
12/17/01
12/17/01
12/17/01
12/17/01
12/17/01
12/17/01
01/10/02
01/15/02
01/22/02
01/22/02
02/21/02
03/14/02
03/25/02
04/30/98

Barnegat Twp. Finance

13,864.56

3,260.00
2,600.00
3,177.50
3,260.00
2,710.00
2,517.50
3,067.50

2,983.43

408.75
289.01
1,567.26
181.13
§60.75
981.88
668.76
808.63
454.80
1,108.75
109.00
188.01
550.39
125.77
465.39
132.76
271.27
2,102.38
1,657.01

490.25
583.52
§59.77
462.77
583.52
971.76
988.64
844.14

890.00
890.00
890.00
241.75
665.26
132.756
509.00
2,953.43
102.00
483.50
78.25
78.25
78.25
78.25
415.88
714.38
78.26
78.25
78.25
125.77
218.00
1,083.00
1,265.13
1,362.13
2,433.13
2,336.13
272413
1.300.76

64.50
62.50
1,100.76
2,566.14
237.50
747.00
1,152.00

8,270.40
7,981.39
6,414.13
6,233.00
5,672.25
4,690.37
4,021.61
3,211.98
2,757.18
1,648.43
1,639.43
1.340.42
790.03
664.26
198.87
66.11

INV.# 101740
INV. # 101727
INV. # 101742
INV.# 101744
INV.# 101725
INV. # 101726
INV. # 101743
INV. # 101745
PROF. SERVICES
PROF. SERVICE
INV. #102383
INV.#102385
INV. #102392
INV. #102389
INV. #102393
INV. #102399

(205.16) INV. #102394
(2,307.55) INV. #102390
(3.864.56) INV.#102388

10,000.00
9,509.75
8,926.23
8,366.46
7,903.69
7,320.17
6,348.41
5,358.77
4,514.63
7,774.63

10,374.63

13,662.13

16,812.13

19,522.13

22,039.63

25,107.13

24,217.13

23,327.13

22,437.13

22,195.38

21,530.12

21,397.37

20,888.37

17,934.94

17,832.94

17,349.44

17,271.18

17,192.94

17,114.68

17,036.44

16,620.56

15,806.18

15,827.93

15,749.68

15,671.43

15,545.66

15,327.66

14,244.66

12,879.63

11,617.40
9,184.27
6,848.14
4,124.01
2,823.25
5,776.68
5,722.18
5,659.68
4,558.92
1,992.78
1,755.28
1,008.28

CHECK # 127814
INV. #102972
INV. #102970
INV. #102953
INV. #102955
INV. #102968
INV. #102969
INV. #102954
INV. #102956
CHECK# 128038
CHECK# 128024
CHECK# 128025
CHECK# 128034
CHECK#128039
CHECK#128028
CHECK#128029
INV.# 103511
INV # 103510
INV.# 103507
INV.# 103506
INV.# 103505
INV.# 103503
INV.# 103513
TRANSFER TO
INV.#104080
INV.#104084
INV.#104100
INV.#104101
INV.#104102
INV.#104103
INV.#104086
INV.#104087
INV.#104104

INV #104105
INV.#104106
INV.#104594
INV.#104598
INV.#104582
INV.#104584
INV.#104583
INV.#104585

INV #104586

INV .#104587
INV#104581
CK#129455
INV.#1050687
INV.#32016
INV.#2002-507
INV.#105633
INV.#2002-529
ERROR IN CARRY

(143.72) INV.#9710802

609-698-3806 p.4

BIRDSALL -SEC 1
BIRDSALL-SECS5

BIRDSALL - SEC 6

BIRDSALL - SEC 7

BIRDSALL - SEC 9

BIRDSALL - SEC 10

BIRDSALL - SEC 11

BIRDSALL - SEC 12

TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
MARK A, TRONCONE
BIRDSALL - SEC 1

BIRDSALL - SEC 9

BIRDSALL - SEC 10
BIRDSALL-SEC7

BIRDSALL - SEC 5

BIRDSALL - ESPLANADE DRIVE MIN.
BIRDSALL - SEC6

BIRDSALL - SEC 12

BIRDSALL - SEC 11

ADD'L FEES POSTED
BIRDSALL - SUNGATE
BIRDSALL - SEC 5

BIRDSALL - SEC 6

BIRDSALL - SEC 7

BIRDSALL - SEC 9

BIRDSALL - SEC 10

BIRDSALL - SEC 11

BIRDSALL - SEC 12

SEC 5 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 6 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 7 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 9 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 10 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 11 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 12 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 7 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 6 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 5 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 10 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 9 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
SEC 1 MIRAGE ESCROW FEE
ESPLANADE DRIVE ESCROW FEE
WIS REVIEW UNTIL WE RECEIVE FUNDS
ESPLANADE DRIVE ESCROW FEE
BIRDSALL-SUNGATE
BIRDSALL-SEC 5
BIRDSALL-SEC 6
BIRDSALL-SEC 7
BIRDSALL-SEC 9
BIRDSALL-SEC 9
BIRDSALL-SEC 10
BIRDSALL-SEC 10
BIRDSALL-SEC 11
BIRDSALL-SEC 12
BIRDSALL-FIRST AID SQ. BLDG
BIRDSALL-SEC 10
BIRDSALL-SEC 6
BIRDSALL-SEC 9
BIRDSALL-SEC 7
BIRDSALL-SEC 10
BIRDSALL-SEC 11
BIRDSALL-SEC 12
BIRDSALL-SEC 5

repaying money taken for w/s deficit
BIRDSALL-SEC 9

ANTHONY MANCUSO, ESG.
TAYLOR DESIGN GRCUP
BIRDSALL-FIRST AID SQ. BLDG
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
QOVER FROM LOTUS TO EXCEL
SCHOOR-NEVER POSTED TO SS 10/25/2012
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11/07/99 210.00 (353.72) INV.#99-583 COLE TRAN NEVER POSTED TO 5§
07/28/9% 23.00 (376.72) TRONCONE INV.  NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
07/28/99 1,622.00 (1,998.72) TRONCONE INV.  NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
i 11/07/99 150.00 (2,148.72) LISTON INVOICE = NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
- 10/12/99 249.00 (2,397.72) INV.#21516 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
10/12/99 25.00 (2,422.72) INV.#91515 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
10/12/99 50.00 (2,.472.72) INV #91514 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
07/12/99 1,366.00 (3.838.72) INV.,#90204 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
06/07/99 3,1456.00 (6,983.72) INV.#89744 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
09/13/99 1,060.00 (B,043.72) INV.#91053 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
09/13/99 410.00 {8,453.72) INV.#91052 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
08/09/99 1,127.00 (9,580.72) INV.#390600 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
08/09/99 50.00 {9.630.72) INV #20598 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
07/12/99 255.00 (3,885.72) INV.#30206 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
07/12/89 233.00 (10,118.72) INV.#80207 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
056/10198 656.50 (10,775.22) TRONCONE INV.  NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
08/10/9¢ 172.50 (10,947.72) TRONCONE INV.  NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
05/18/99 72.00 (11,018.72) INV.#89326 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
05/19/99 333.00 (11,352.72) INV #89333 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
05/19/89 683.00 (12,035.72) INV #89334 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TC SP.SHEET
05/19/99 1,055.00 (13,090.72) INV #89332 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
03/22/99 144.00 (13,234.72) INV #88577 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
04/12/99 827.00 (14,061.72) INV.#88905 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
04/28/9¢ 494.00 (14,555.72) TROCONE INVOICE NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
03/13/00 1,850.00 (16,405.72) INV.#93605 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
03/13/00 200.00 (16,605.72) INV#93598 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
07/17/00 25.00 (16,630.72) INV#95571 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
07/13/00 1,638.00 (18,268.72) INV.#95549 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
07/17/00 820.00 (19,088.72) INV.#95573 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
11/15/99 111.00 (19,199.72) INV.#91968 BIRDSA NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
09/27/99 7,729.00 (11,470.72) CK#112877 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
0v/08/99 1,500.00 (8,970.72) CK#111438 NEVER POSTED TC SP.SHEET
04/20/99 7,500.00 (2,470.72) CK#109926 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
12/23/97 275.00 (2,195.72) NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
05/09/97 1.405.00 (790.72) CK#020170 NEVER POSTED TO SP.SHEET
----- 08/22/97 1,608.00 817.28 WIS INSP. INVOIGE PAID FROM THIS SUMMIT ACCT
08/22/97 1,613.00 2,430.28 SITE INVOICES PAID FROM THIS SUMMIT ACCT
10/01/01 1,553.00 3,983.28 SITE INVOICES PAID FROM THIS SUMMIT ACCT
071197 1,895.00 1,988.28 TAX MAP DEPOSIT TRANS TO COMMERCE TRUST Il
03/14/02 1,167.26 821.02 INV.#106116 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03114/02 144.64 676.38 INV.#106118 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/14/02 864.38 (188.00) INV.#106115 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/14/02 1,141.51 (1,329.51) INV.#106133 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/14/02 1,311.75 (2,641.26) INV.#106132 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/14/02 1,362.76 (4,004.02) INV.#106131 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/14/02 1,117.76 (5,121.78) INV.#106130 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/14/02 1,389.39 (6,521.17) INV.#106129 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/12/02 3,475.30 (9,996.47) INV.#2002-538 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
04/22/02  11,521.17 1,524,70 CK#130819 ADD'L FEES POSTED
04/15/02 80.75 1,443.95 INV#106694 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/02 56.25 1,387.70 INV.#106697 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/02 56.25 1,331.45 INV.#106696 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/02 80.75 1,250.70 INV.#106695 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/02 80.75 1,169.95 INV.#106693 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/02 137.00 1,032.95 INV.#106692 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/02 393.00 639.95 INV.#106684 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/02 56.25 583.70 INV.#106698 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/01/02 €17.50 (33.80) INV.#2002-545 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
05/14/02 80.75 (114.55) INV#107249 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/14/02 56.25 (170.80) INV.#107254 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/11/02 2,170.80 2,000.00 CK#131502 ADD'L FEES POSTED
06/17/02 112,50 1,887.50 INV.#107796 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/05/02 4,550.00 {2,662.50) INV.#32993 MARK A. TRONCONE
07/15/02 1,524.65 {4,187.15) INV.#2002-554 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
07/15/02 570.00 (4,757.15) INV.#2002-548 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
08/08/02 6.,757.15 2,000.00 CK#131817 ADD'L FEES POSTED
------ 08/19/02 56.25 1,943.75 INV.#108922 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/31/02 359.14 1,584.61 INV.#0215460 SCHOOR DEPALMA ENGINNERING
09/04/02 343.75 1,240.86 [NV.#33508 MARK A. TRONCONE
09/13/02 1,235.00 5.86 INV.#2002-596 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
09/13/02 237.50 (231.64) INV,#2002-594 18T AID-TAYLOR DESIGN

Barnegat Twp. Finance

609-698-3806
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08/15/02 2,657.62 (2,889.26) INV.#2002-575 VARIOUS SECS-TAYLOR DESIGN
09/23/02 298.50 (3,187.76) INV.#109599 18T AID-BIRDSALL
09/23/02 1,009.38 (4,197.14) INV.#109595 SEC 5-BIRDSALL
09/23/02 279.88 {(4,477.02) INV.#109594 SEC 7-BIRDSALL
09/23/02 367.13 (4,844.15) INV.#109593 SEC 6-BIRDSALL
09/23/02 623.88 (5.468.03) INV.#109592 SEC 9-BIRDSALL
09/23/02 385.13 (5,853.16) INV.#109591 SEC 10-BIRDSALL
09/23/02 353.38 (6,206.54) INV.#109590 SEC 11-BIRDSALL
09/23/02 353.38 (6,559.92) INV.#109588 SEC 12-BIRDSALL
10/14/02 396.75 (6,956.67) INV.#110012 1ST AID-BIRDSALL
10/14/02 225.00 (7,181.67) INV#110008 SEC 10-BIRDSALL
10/14/02 56.25 (7,237.92) INV#110007 SUNGATE-BIRDSALL
10/20/02 977.30 (8,215.22) INV #2002-607 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
11/08/02 9,559.92 1,344.70 CK#6393 ADD'L FEES POSTED
11/15/02 1,757.50 (412.80) INV.#2002-632 TAYLOR DESIGN GRQUP
11/14/02 93.00 (505.80) INV#110712 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/04/02 117.50 (623.30) INV#110711 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/14/02 308.75 (932.05) INV.#110710 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/14/02 206.25 (1,138.30) INV.#110709 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/14/02 181.75 (1,320.05) INV.#110708 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/14/02 106.25 (1,425.30) INV.#110707 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/14/02 154.25 (1,5679.55) INV.#110706 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/14/02 237.25 (1,816.80) INV.#110703 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING

. 10/131/02 1,470.39 (3,287.19) INV.#0224100 SCHOOR DEPALMA
10/31/02 61.51 (3,348.70) INV.#0224095 SCHOOR DEPALMA
12/19/02 6,816.80 3.468.10 CK#6581 ADD'L FEES POSTED
12/18/02 288.50 3,179.60 INV.#111497 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/18/02 365.00 2,814.60 INV.#111496 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/18/02 407.50 2,407.10 INV.#111494 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/18/02 250.25 2,156.85 INV.#111507 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/18/02 365.00 1,791.85 INV.#111508 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/18/02 367.00 1,424.85 INV.#111506 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12118102 403.25 1,021.60 INV.#111503 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/30/02 131.00 890.60 INV.#226508 SCHOOR DEPALMA
12/23/02 712.50 178.10 INV.#2002-659 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
01/20/03 617.50 (439.40) INV.#2003-009 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
01/17/03 201.25 (640.65) INV.#111971 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/17/03 40.38 (681.03) INV.#111974 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/27/03 1,968.75 (2,649.78) INV #34537 MARK A. TRONCONE
03/06/03 2,681.03 31.25 CK# ADD'L FEES POSTED
02/24/03 1,524.60 (1,483.35) INV.3#2003-46 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
03/10/03 210.00 (1,703.35) INV #2003-96 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
03/21/03 230.00 (1,933.35) INV.#112904 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/06/03 1.703.35 (230.00) cki#7232 ADD'L FEES POSTED
05/08/03 230.00 0.00 |KHOV CK#1038 ESCROW POSTED BY K.HOV
05/13/03 5.000.00 5,000.00 |KHCOV CK#HO11683|ESCROW POSTED BY K.HOV
04/01/03 108.00 4,892.00 Legal Services Jerry Dasti, Esq.
05/06/03 164.24 4,727.76 Legal Services Jerry Dasti, Esq.
06/10/03 297.68 4,430.08 INV,#5650-4 HIERING GANNCN & MCKENNA
06/16/03 28.13 4,401.95 INV.#114403 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/16/03 422.00 3,972.895 INV.#114400 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/24/03 56.25 3,923.70 INV#114992 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/24/03 124.75 3,798.95 INV#114991 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/24/03 56.25 3,742.70 INV#114996 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/24/03 56.25 3,686.45 INV#114995 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/12/03 500.00 4,186.45 CK#7715 EXTENSION REQUEST/FIREHOUSE
08/05/03 108.00 4,078.45 Legal Services Jemy Dasti, Esq.
08/22/03 56.25 4,022.20 INV.#115533 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SECT 7
08/22/03 137.00 3,885.20 INV#115534 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/18/03 1,020.60 2,864.60 INV.#5650-19 HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
08/08/03 27.00 2,837.60 GL 14456 Jerry Dasti, Esg.
05/18/03 969.88 1,867.72 INV#116093 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/11/03 135.00 1,732.72 SCD#7543 Ocean County Soil Conservation Dist.
10/09/03 44.00 1,688.72 INV #3679 MELILLC & BAUER
10/08/03 269.33 1,419.39 INV.#5650-27 HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
11/03/03 500.00 1,919.39 CK#7933 FIRE HOUSE 2-BAY EXPANSION
10/20/03 183.25 1,726.14 INV.#116679 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/20/03 478.25 1,247.89 INV.#116684 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/19/03 137.00 1,110.89 INV.#117355 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/03/03 81.00 1,029.89 LEGAL SERVICE  Jerry Dasti, Esq.
1217103 312.75 717.14 INV.117927 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING 10/25/2012
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12/17/03
01/09/04
01/20/04
02/09/04
03/25/04
03/23/04
03/23/04
03/23/04
04/12/04
04/28/04
04/21/04
04/21/04
04/21/04
05/18/04
06/08/04
06/17/04
06/17/04
06/17/04
07/21/04
07/21/04
08/18/04
08/16/04
08/13/04
10/22/04
11/04/04
12/03/04
12/03/04
01/21/05
01/21/05
02/04/05
02/23/05
03/10/05
03/31/05
04/12/086
06/07/06
08/31/06
11/28/06
01/12/07
02/01/07
03/19/07
09/02/08
09/26/08
10/01/08
10/01/08
10/07/08
10/07/08
10/07/08
10/07/08
10/07/08
11/10/08
11/10/08
03/05/08
04/06/09
04/06/09
04/06/09
04/06/09
04/06/09
04/06/09
04/06/09
04/06/09
07/02/09
07/02/08
07/02/09
07/02/08
07/02/09
07/02/09
07/02/09
07/31/09
09/08/09
09/08/09
10/07/09

Barnegat Twp. Finance

2,409.44

2,298.73

2,513.22

2,500.00

650.00

570.00
229.84
1,611.11

627.75
340.20
1,158.63
382.73

68.50
56.25
791.25
113.40

225.00
580.25
225.00
361.25
205.54

56.256

56.25

28.13
337.25
325.00

349.25
481.85
511.50
113.40
112.00

28.00
168.00
336.00
232.00

232.00
58.00
70.87
86.00
70.88

198.45
1565.00
212.63

68.00
34.00
68.00

34.00
34.00
145.36
278.77
354.59
140.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
70.00
35.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
424.77
70.00
35.00
70.00
70.00

89.39

INV.117925

(250.81) INV#5650-40
(1,409.44) INV#118410
{(1,792.17) INVi#5650-50

617.27
548.77
492.52

CK#8341
INV#119581
INV#119580

(298.73) INV#119583
(412.13) inv#5650-67

1,886.60
1,661.60
1,081.35
856.35
495.10
289.56
233.31
177.06
148.93

CK#8427

INV#120265
INV#120359
INV#120260
INV#120917
inv#5650-79
INV#121586
INV#121587
INV#121585

(188.32) INV#122379
(513.32) INV#122380

1,999.90
1,650.65
1,168.80
657.30
543.90
431.90
403.90
235.90

CK#8690
INV#123063
INV#5650-105
INVi#124564
INV#5650-105
INV#12/3/04

invi# 1/10/05

(100.10) INV#1/10/05
(332.10) INV#2/4/05

2,167.90
1,935.90
1,877.90
1,807.03
1,721.03
1,650.15
2,300.15
2,101.70
1,936.70
1,724.07
2,294.07
2,523.91

4,067.02
4,033.02
3,965.02
3,931.02
3,897.02
3.863.02
3,717.66
3,438.89
3,084.30
2,944.30
2,809.30
2,874.30
2,839.30
2,804.30
2,769.30
2,734.30
2,664.30
2,629.30
2,559.30
2,489.30
2,419.30
2,349.30
2,279.30
1,854.53
1,784.53
1,749.53
1,679.53
1,609.53

CK#HO 00218
invi#3/2/05
INV3#4/1/05
INV3#5650-204
INV#33709
INV#5650-235
CK# HO 11689
INV#5650-287
INV#1/31/07
INV#55650-311
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BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
ADD'L FEES POSTED
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
ADD'L FEES POSTED

BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
FIREHOUSE/BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING SEC 5
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING SEC 6
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING SEC 9
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING SEC 5
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING SEC 6
ADD'L FEES POSTED
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING SEC 5
HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
J. DASTI-LEGAL

J. DASTI-LEGAL

J. DASTI-LEGAL-SEC 1A & 3
J.DASTI-LEGAL-SEC 2 & 2A

J. DASTI-LEGAL-SEC 1
ESCROW POSTED BY K.HOV

J. DASTI-LEGAL SEC 1

J. DASTI-LEGAL SEC 1

HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
CLARKE, CATON HINTZ
HIERING GANNCN & MCKENNA

ESCROW POSTED BY K.HOV SECTION 2

HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
Jerry Dasti, Esq.
HIERING GANNCN & MCKENNA

p.7

correction 7/15/02 inv 2002-548 taylor, not paid from edmunds acct.
APPLYING ALL YTD ACCRUED INTEREST TO ESCROWACCOUNT
MOVE BALANCE FROM PB01-22 PBR TO CONSOLIDATE ACCOUNTS

INV # 3826
INV # 4186
INV # 4187
INV # 4183
INV #4184
INV # 4185
INV #4575
INV #4578
INV #6014
INV # 6363
INV # 6359
INV # 6360
INV # 6361
INV # 6362
INV # 6356
INV # 6357
INV # 6358
INV # 7426
INV # 7427
INV # 7428
INV # 7429
INV # 7430
INV # 7431
INV # 7432
INV £ 7854
INV # 8284
INV # 8283
INV # 8673

DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN. PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN. PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN. PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN. PC
DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
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Barnegat Twp. Finance

609-698-3806

p.8

10/15/09 58.80 1,850.73 INV # 5650-736 HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
11/04/09 140.00 1410.73 INV #8975 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
12/01/09 0.44 1,411.17 Apply old PB01-22 October 2008 interest
12/08/09 14.70 1,396.47 INV # 5650-758 HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
02/04/10 800.94 595.53 INV# 10133 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
02/11/10 44,10 551.43 INV# 5650-792 HIERING GANNON & MCKENNA
03/04/10 73.57 477.86 INV # 10405 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/18/10 044 477.42 12/1/09 INTEREST WAS PUT IN ADMIN BY BANK
09/08/10 35.00 442.42 INV # 12471 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN. PC
09/08/10 35.00 407.42 INV # 12472 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN. PC
09/08/10 35.00 37242 INV #12473 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
09/08/10 35.00 337.42 INV # 12474 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
09/08/10 35.00 302.42 INV # 12475 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
09/08/10 35.00 267.42 INV# 12476 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
09/08/10 35.00 23242 INV#12477 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
11/10/10 70.00 162.42 INV# 13091 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
01/07/11 35.00 127.42 INV#13714 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
01/07/11 35.00 92.42 INV#13715 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
01/07/11 35.00 57.42 INV#13716 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
02/04/11 70.00 (12.58) INV # 14043 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
02/18/11 86.25 (98.83) INV#11-10 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
03/02/11 30.00 (128.83) INV # 14281 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/02/11 30.00 (158.83) INV # 14282 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/02/11 30.00 (188.83) INV # 14283 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03102111 60.00 (248.83) INV # 14284 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/02/11 30.00 (278.83) INV # 14285 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/02/11 65.00 (343.83) INV ## 14278 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/02/11 30.00 (373.83) INV # 14279 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/02/11 30.00 (403.83) INV # 14280 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/30111 30.00 (433.83) INV # 14608 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
06107111 60.00 (493.83) INV +# 15155 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
06/27/11 120.00 (613.83) INV +# 15416 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
0911211 613.83 0.00 CK#29352 ESCROW POSTED

|[TOTAL 336,889.15  336,889.15 0.00 COMMERCE# 7200037322

[10/2/08 MATCHES EDMUNDS

10/25/2012



A\ Escrow Account Closing/Final Billing Certificate

PB95-12W2B K Hovnanian Mirage

FAX

# |Professional: Fax # Date Sent: Date Received
2 |Birdsall Engineering, Inc 609-698-7396

6 |Remington, Vemick & Vena Engineers, Inc 856-429-3654

7 |Taylor Design Group, Inc 856-914-0606

8 |Bruce A Eisenstein, Ph.D., P.E. 215-895-6963

9 |Dasti, Murphy, McGuckin, Ulaky, Cherkos & Connors ~ {609-971-7093

10|Hiering, Gannon & McKenna 732-286-2275

11|Brian E Rumpf, Esq 609-294-3354

Planning/Zoning Boards

Building Officials

Reason for Refund:

Final Billing Requests Last Rec'd:

Sent to Sharon for Resolution:

Meeting Date:

Resolution #:

Vendor #:

Prepared Voucher:

Prepared and Sent Letter & Voucher for signature:

Rec'd Signed Voucher:

Create P.O. #:

Sent to Meeting:

Copy Check:

Send Multi Trans Req to Bank to Disb Acct:

Update Spreadsheet:

Send Check and S/S to Developer:

Update Sharon Report




PB 95-12 K. HOVNANIAN AT BARNEGAT |, LLC 7200037302

SECTION 2B 110 FIELDCREST AVE, 5TH FLOOR (BOTH SITE & WIS INSECTION)
EDISON, NJ 08837-3634
SITE $4,580.00
WIS INSP $0.00
INSPECTION INVOICE
DATE RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE CHECK # DESCRIPTION
07/25/01 6,182.07 6,182.07 CHECK # 5379 SITE INSPEC ESCROW POSTED
09/27/02 742.25 5,439.82 INV.#2001-089-22 DELAWARE RARITAN ENGINEERING
12/12/03 107.00 5,332.82 INV#2001-089-67 DELAWARE RARITAN ENGINEERING
01/19/04 321.00 5,011.82 INV#2001-089-69 DELAWARE RARITAN ENGINEERING
10/27/04 28.00 4,983.82 INV#10/27/04 JERRY DASTI LEGAL
09/29/08 637.24 ReRd 4 Applying all accrued interest YTD (Aug 31, 2008) to Escrow Balance
04/27/10 1,000.00 4,621.06 MOVE TO WATER/SEWER INSPECTION
09/27/11 60.00 4,561.06 INV# 16169 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, P.C.
01/31/12 30.00 4,531.06 INV# 17102 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, P.C.
10/23/12 48.94 4,580.00 POST 2008 & 2009 ACCOUNT INTEREST TO BALANCE
[TOTAL 6,868.25 2,288.25 4,580.00 ]

PERFORMANCE RELEASED 2012-86 - PENDING MAINTENANCE BOND

WATER/SEWER INSPECTION INVOICE
DATE __ RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE __ CHECK #
04/27/10 1,000.00 1,000,00° MOVED FROM 28 SITE INSPECTION
10/23/12 1,000.00 0.00 MOVE TO PB95-12508 - CLOSE THIS ACCOUNT
[TOTAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 10.00 |
WATER MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2011-510 N
SEWER MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2011-551 ~—

10/25/2012




|

\E&crow Account Cf/osiff

g/Final Billing Certificate

PB95-12W5 —(@ Hjovnanlan Mirage

FAX

# |Professional: Fax # Date Sent: Date Received
2 |Birdsall Engineering, Inc 609-698-7396 wizshia (a0 [ {21172

6 |Remington, Vernick & Vena Engineers, Inc 856-429-3654

7 |Taylor Design Group, Inc 856-914-0606

8 |Bruce A Eisenstein, Ph. D., P.E. 215-895-6963

9 |Dasti, Murphy, McGuckin, Ulaky, Cherkos & Connors ~ [609-971-7093

Hiering, Gannon & McKenna

732-286-2275

Brian E Rumpf, Esq

609-294-3354

Planning/Zoning Boards

Building Officials

Reason for Refund:

Final Billing Requests Last Rec'd: 1 \Q\\z_

Sent to Sharon for Resolution: .

Meeting Date:

Resolution #:

Vendor #:

Prepared Voucher:

Prepared and Sent Letter & Voucher for signature:

Rec'd Signed Voucher:

Create P.O. #:

Sent to Meeting:

Copy Check:

Send Multi Trans Req to Bank to Disb Acct:

Update Spreadsheet:

Send Check and S/S to Developer:

Update Sharon Report




Oct 25 12 03:28p Barnegat Twp. Finance 609-698-3806 p.1

‘ =) 2 2P0/
it
i WAL L+
Township of Barnegat 04351 EF00
COUNTY OF OCEAN
~RBIE™,
g / .f’l-‘ »*\ “’\‘
900 WEST BAY AVENUE L SN MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005 HENVARN FAX (609) 698-3806
October 25, 2012

Re: K Hovnanian

PB95-12

Four Seasons at Mirage - Section 5
Water/Sewer Inspections

To Whom It May Concemn:

In reference to the above mentioned project, please review your records for any outstanding
invoices or unbilled activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that
have been submitted but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

O}i’U},’Lwn/\_E C\\d\! o o,

Christine Tvaroha
Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

1, Ao Tt HZC?S hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has

(please clearly print or type namc)
been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

N (o o

Signature U 7 Date

B 2Dk Saucey Cloul
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PB 95-12
SECTION 5

Barnegat Twp. Finance

K. HOVNANIAN AT BARNEGAT I, LLC
110 FIELDCREST AVE, 5TH FLOOR
EDISON, NJ 08837-3634

609-698-3806

COMMERCE
SITE INSP # 7200037306
WIS INSP # 7200037307

SITE $1,076.03
W/S INSP $0.00

surety guarantee_$2,407,575.60

p.2

$111,461.83 10% cash bond-$267,508.40
SITE INSPECTION INVOICE
DATE  RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE CHECK # DESCRIPTION
04/09/03 347.00 (347.00) INV.#P083-1 REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA
05/09/03 5,347.00 5,000.00 CK#HO ESCROW POSTED
06/26/03 27,865.46 32,865.46 CK#HO15940 25% SITE INSP. FEES
06/09/03 55.00  32,810.46 INV#P083-2 REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA
09/09/03 276.00  32,534.46 INV#1501P083-3 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
10/09/03 166.50  32,367.96 INV#P0834 REMINGTON, VERNICK & VENA
11/09/03 165.00  32,202.96 INV#P083-5 REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA
02/09/04 2,617.40  29,585.56 INV#1501PO83-6 REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA
03/09/04 152.56  29,433.00 INV#1501PO83-7 REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA
03/22/04 1,311.00  28,122.00 INV#119538 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
04/21/04 356.50  27,765.50 inv#120223 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
07/21/04 165.25  27,600.25 INV#122350 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
08/16/04 100.25  27,500.00 INV#123053 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
09/23/04 1,817.75  25,682.25 inv#123886 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
10/25/04 2,113.00 23.569.25 INV#124592 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
11/01/04 105.00  23.464.25 INV#2004-1029 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
11/16/04 306.00  23,168.25 INV#125333 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
12/20/04 700.00 22,458.25 INV#125989 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
03/04/05 79250  21,665.75 INV#127487 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
03/22/05 876.00  20,789.75 INV#127999 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
04/20/05 918.00  19,871.75 INV#128643 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
06/17/05 153.00  19,718.75 INV#130264 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
07/22/05 1,576.00  18,142.75 INV#131064 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
08/11/05 2,643.51 15,498.24 INV#131721 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
0916/05 3.476.00  12,023.24 INV#132527 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
10/14/05 3,864.75 8,158.45 INV#133153 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
11/14/05 2,639.00 5,518.48 INV#133945 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
12/16/05 3,712.75 1,806.74 INV#134597 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
01/21/06 1,858.50 (51.78) INV#135793 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
02/24/06 3,656.00 (3,707.76) INV#136432 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
03/27/06 7,500.00 3,792.24 CK#HO 07091 ESCROW POSTED
03/27/06 1,000.00 4,792.24 CK#HO 07084 ESCROW POSTED
03/17/06 414.00 4,378.24 INV#137024 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
04/15106 2,116.50 2,261.74 INV#137740 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
05/19/06 1,028.50 1,232.24 INV#138584 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
06/17/05 320.00 912.24 INV#139200 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
07/14/06 1.008.50 (96.26) INV#140014 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
08/10/06 2,500.00 2,403.74 CK#HO 09650 ESCROW POSTED
10/02/06 2,617.00 (213.26) INV#141524 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
10/11/06 2,000.00 1,786.74 CK#10819 ESCROW POSTED
10/22/06 1.161.00 625.74 INV#142281 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
11/G1/06 606.00 19.74 INV#06-1093 TAYLOR DESIGN GRCUP, INC
11/117/08 968.50 (948.76} INV#143041 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
12118105 681.17 (1,639.93) INV#06-1217 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
12/16/06 174.00 (1,813.93) INV#143674 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING. INC
01/16/07 5,000.00 3,186.07 CK#HO10676 ESCROW POSTED
02/16/07 110.75 3,075.32 INV#144823 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
03/23/07 1,510.00 1,565.32 inv#145782 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
04/24/07 4,215.25 (2,649.93) INV#146457 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
05/18/07 7,500.00 4,850.07 CK#HO 00857 ESCROW POSTED
05/25/07 2,945.50 1,904.57 INV#147109 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
06/25/07 1,488.25 416.32 INV#147685 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
07/30/07 340.25 76.07 INV#14B570 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
09/05/07 1,838.75 (1,762.68) INV # 149398 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
09/26/07 5,000.00 3,237.32 CK#HO 01013 ESCROW POSTED

10/25/2012
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10/02/07
11/02/07
11/30/07
01/09/08
02/05/08
02/20/08
02/21/08
02/25/08
03/05/08
03/18/08
03/27/08
04/18/08
05/13/08
06/04/08
06/18/08
07/03/08
09/29/08
08/26/08
09/08/08
09/22/08
10/06/08
10/17/08
11/20/08
12/01/08
12/29/08
01/059/09
01/23/09
01/29/09
02/26/09
03/05/09
03/24/09
04/01/09
04/23/09
05/06/09
06/05/09
06/16/09
07/14/09
07/28/09
08/18/09
08/21/09
09/18/09
09/22/09
10/14/09
10/14/09
11/13/09
01/22/10
04/13/10
04/19/10
05/11/10
05/21/10
06/15/10
06/29/10
06/25/10
07/15/10
07/27/10
08/17/10
08/27/10
09/16/10
09116/10
09/28/10
10711910
10/29/10
11/09/10
11122110
12/10/10
12/20/10
02/03/11

02/18/11

02/24/11

05/20/11

06/15/11

Barnegat Twp. Finance

10,000.00
10,000.00

1,140.96

1,500.00

2,500.00

4,587.92

878.00
388.00
582.00
5,064.75
543.00

525.00
510.00
157.50
180.00
331.25

57.50
438.25
$00.00
222.50

105.00 B

225.00
367.50
1,050.00
315.00
456.25
411.25
596.25
500.00
105.00
337.50
513.75
1,998.75
600.00
738.75
373.75
701.25
622.50
268.75
86.25
390.00
201.25
112.50
318.75
86.25
115.00
855.00
274.55
57.50
402.50
378.75
373.75
183.756
460.00

344.15
505.75

75.00
361.25
168.75

280.00
493.75
373.75
188.7§
575.00
696.25
263.75
660.00
235.00
316.25
970.00
500.00

2,358.32
1,970.32
1,388.32

INV # 149991
INV # 150807
INV# 151537

(3.676.43) INV # 152268
(4,219.43) INV # 152886

5,780.67
15,780.57
15,255.57
14,745.57
14,588.07
14.408.07
14,076.82
14,019.32
13,683.07
13,083.07
12,860.57
14,001.53

13,671.53
13,304.03
12,254.03
11,939.03
11,482.78
11,071.53
10,475.28
9,975.28
9.870.28
9.532.78
9,019.03
7,020.28
6,420.28
5,681.53
5,307.78
4,606.53
3,984.03
3,715.28
3,620.03
3,238.03
3,037.78
2,925.28
2,606.53
2,520.28
2,405.28
1,550.28
1,275.73
1,218.23
B15.73
436.98
63.23

CK# HO 02861

609-698-3806

BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
ESCROW POSTED

CK # HO 02902 (F ESCROW POSTED

INV # 08-89
INV # 163486
INV # 08-186
INV # 154082
INV # 154578
INV # 08-481
INV # 155384
INV # 08-515
INV # 156192

TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC

p.3

Applying all accrued interest YTD {Aug 31, 2008) fo Escrow Balance

2 INV # 08-730

INV# 157601
INV # 08-825
INV # 158289
INV # 08-926
INV # 08-1048
INV # 159739
INV # 08-1149
INV # 160335
INV # 09-17
INV # 160852
INV # 09-104
INV # 161393
INV # 09-196
INV # 161945
INV # 09-299
INV # 162426
INV # 163043
INV # 09-485
INV # 09-574
INV # 164041
INV # 09-671
INV # 164595
INV # 165177
INV # 09-760
INV # 09-84¢
INV # 165530
INV # 166033
INV#09-1125
INV# 10-153
INV # 168391
INV # 10-239

(120.52) INV # 168900
(580.52) INV # 10-324

912.48
§75.33
69.58

CK#88
INV # 169492
INV # 10412

(5.42) INV # 169825
(366.67) INV # 10-510
(535.42} INV # 170561

1,964.58
1,684.58
1,190.83
817.08
628.33
53.33

CK # 5850

INV # 170913
INV # 10-594
INV # 10-669
INV # 171582
INV # 10-748

(642.92) INV # 172046

(906.67) INV # 10-839
(1,566.67) INV # 172462
(1,801.67) INV # 173624
(2,117.92) INV# 11-8
(3,087.92) INV # 174472
(3,587.92) INV # 177513

1,000.00

CK # 23445

TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
ESCROW POSTED

BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GRQUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
ESCROW POSTED

BIRDSALL ENGINEERING. INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
TAYLOR DESIGN GROUF, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
ESCROW POSTED

10/25/2012
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Barnegat Twp. Finance

609-698-3806

p4

06/16/11 375.00 625.00 INV#178544  BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
07/29/11 950.00 (325.00) INV # 180064  BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
08/23/11 460.00 (785.00) INV# 180929  BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
08/30/11 2,500.00 1,715.00 CK # 28594 ESCROW POSTED
09/12/11 28.75 1.686.25 INV # 10-80 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
09/23/11 735.00 951.25 INV# 182006  BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
0912711 30.00 921.25 INV# 16171 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, P.C.
10117111 130.00 791.25 INV# 182810  BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, ING
11/09/11 212,75 578.50 INV # 11-664 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC
01112112 470.00 108,50 INV # 185830  BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
02/2712 117.50 (9.00) INV#187330  BIRDSALL ENGINEERING, INC
03/19/12 1,000.00 991.00 CK #40334 ESCROW POSTED
10/23/12 85.03 1,076.03 POST 2008/2008 INTEREST TO ACCOUNT BALANCE
[SITE TOTAL 97,026.37 95,950.34 1,076.03 ]

SITE PERFORMANCE RELEASED 2011-525 - IN MAINTENANCE

WATER/SEWER INSPECTION INVOICE
DATE  RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE CHECK # DESCRIPTION
06/26/03 4,144.25 4,144.25 CK#HO15943 25% WATER INSPECTION FEES
06/26/03 4,545.75 8,690.00 CK#HO15941 25% SEWER INSPECTION FEES
09/08/03 27.00 8,663.00 GL#14191 JERRY DASTI-REVIEW PERF BONDS
01/20/04 36.75 8,626.25 INV#118301 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/18/04 150.76 8475.50 INV#118914 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/21/04 68.50 8.407.00 INV#120257 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
8.407.00
06/17/04 4,091.50 4.315.50 INV#121646 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/21/04 8,702.00 (4,386.50) INV#122384 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/16/04 8,386.50 4,000.00 CK#09257 ESCROW POSTED
08/16/04 80.75 3,919.25 INV#123027 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/22/04 664.00 3,255.25 inv#123836 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/22/04 229.50 3,025.76 INV#124547 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/22/04 6,970.50 (3,944.75) INV#124508 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/15/04 8,000.00 4,055.25 ck#11747 ADD'L ESCROW
11/16/04 1,147.50 2,907.75 INV#125321 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12120104 49.00 2,858.75 INV#125977 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/04/05 441.50 2417.25 INV#127478 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/20/05 153.00 2,264.25 INV#128607 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
04/20/05 306.00 1,958.25 INV#128628 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
05/17/05 110.00 1,848.25 INV#129384 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
05/17/05 110.00 1,738.25 INV#129404 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
06/17/05 229.50 1,508.75 INV#130242 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
05/17105 267.75 1,241.00 INV#130248 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
07/22/05 893.50 347.50 INV#131037 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
07/22/05 1,055.50 (708.00) INV4#130988 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
08/15/05 2,500.00 1,792.00 CK#21964 ESCROW POSTED
08/11/05 814.00 978.00 INV#131689 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
08/11/05 863.00 115.00 INV3#131678 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
09/16/05 679.25 (564.25) INV#132463 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
09/16/05 627.25 {1,191.50) INV#132455 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
10/14/05 1.924.75 (3,116.25) INV#133216 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
10/14/05 1,875.75 (4,992.00) INV#133190 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
11/01/05 7,500.00 2,508.00 CK#HO 22547 ESCROW POSTED
11/14/05 1,640.00 868.00 INV#133932 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
11/14/05 1,640.00 (772.00) INV#133920 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
12/16/05 462.00 (1,234.00} INV#134986 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
12/16/05 462.00 (1,696.00) INV#134961 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
01/13/06 5,000.00 3,304.00 CK#HO23026 ESCROW POSTED
01/20/06 677.75 2,626.25 INV#135712 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
01/20/05 653.25 1,973.00 INV#135748 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
02/24/06 66.00 1,907.00 INV#136396 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
02/24/06 40.00 1,867.00 INV#136385 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
03/20/06 326.00 1,541.00 INV#137165 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
03/16/06 300.00 1,241.00 INV#136992 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
04/15/06 240.00 1,001.00 INV#137775 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
04/15/06 80.00 921.00 INV#137793 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
06/17/06 240.50 680.50 INV#139208 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
06/17/06 214.50 466.00 INV#139230 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
07/13/06 258.00 208.00 INV#139899 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
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07/14/06 95.50 112.50 INV#140073 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
08/16/06 607.50 (495.00) INV#140712 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
08/16/06 579.00 (1,074.00) INV#140736 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
10/02/06 803.50 (1,877.50) INV.#141438 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
10/02/06 733.50 (2,611.00) INV.#141574 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING - SEWER
10/11/06 7,500.00 4,889.00 CK#HO10823 ESCROW POSTED
10/22/06 252.00 4,637.00 INV#142291 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
1117/06 503.00 4,134.00 INV#143027 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
11/17/06 150.00 3,984.00 INV#143053 BIRDSALL ENGINNERING-SEWER
03/26107 1,506.50 2,477.50 INV#145729 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
03/26/07 2,059.50 418.00 INV#145675 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
04/23/07 2,715.25 (2,297.25) INV#146360 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
04/23/07 1,021.25 (3,318.50) INV#146383 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
05/21/07 7,500.00 4,181.50 CK#HO 00877 ESCROW POSTED
05/25/07 115.25 4,066.25 INV#147113 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
05/25/07 280.75 3,785.50 INV#147066 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
06/25/07 116.00 3,669.50 INV#147663 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING —- WATER
06/25/07 179.25 3,490.25 INV#147633 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING - SEWER
09/05/07 961.00 2,529.25 INV # 149407 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/05/07 2,305.00 224,25 INV # 149384 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/02/07 84.00 140.25 INV # 149987 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/02/07 84.00 56.256 INV # 149977 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/09/08 92.00 (35.75) INV # 152303 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/09/08 92.00 {127.75) INV # 152290 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/05/08 201.00 {328.75) INV # 152852 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/05/08 236.50 (565.25) INV # 152857 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/20/08 7,500.00 6,934.75 CK# HO D2860 ESCROW POSTED
02/21/08 5,000.00 11,934.75 CK # HO 02902 (F ESCROW POSTED
03/05/08 112.50  11,822.25 INV # 153506 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/05/08 112.50  11,709.75 INV # 153452 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/27/08 370.00  11,332.75 INV # 154094 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/27/08 187.50 11,152.25 INV # 154011 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/18/08 65.00 11,087.25 INV # 154535 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/04/08 97.50 10,989.75 INV # 155400 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/03/08 48.75 10,941.00 INV# 156215 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/30/08 97.50 10,843.50 INV# 156815 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/30/08 97.50 10,746.00 INV # 156829 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/29/08 206.22 i Erecs Applying all accrued interest YTD (Aug 31, 2008) 1o Escrow Balance
10/07/08 683.75  10,268.47 INV# 158306 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/03/08 63.75  10,204.72 INV # 159024 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/01/08 96.25 10,108.47 INV # 1595688 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/30/09 683.75 10,792.22 INV # 158306 10/07/08 INV S/B CHARGED TC PB96-15W5
06/05/09 112.80  10,679.72 INV # 163050 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/23/08 9,679.72 1,000.00 TRANSFER TO ADMIN FOR RE-DISTRIBUTION TO SITE ACCOUNTS
09/22/10 321.25 678.75 INV # 170950 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/22110 398.75 280.00 INV # 170991 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/29/10 180.00 100.00 INV # 171640 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/29/10 417.50 (317.50) INV # 171629 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/30/11 317.50 0.00 CK# 28593 ESCROW POSTED
10/23/12 87.35 87.35 POST 2008-2009 INTEREST TO ACCOUNT BALANCE
10/23/12 87.35 0.00 MOVE TO PB95-12S08 - CLOSE THIS ACCOUNT

|W TOTAL 68,871.32 68,871.32 0.00 7200037307 ]

WATER MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2010-399
SEWER MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2010-398
WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE BONDS HAVE BEEN RELEASED RESOLUTION AT 8-20-10
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Estzsw Account Closipg/inal Billing Certificate

PB95-12W6

K F\\\Q\manian

Mirage

Professional:

Fax #

Date Sent:

Date Received

Birdsall Engineering, Inc

609-698-7396

o loshiz(Bx)

iz

Remington, Vemick & Vena Engineers, Inc

856-429-3654

Taylor Design Group, Inc

856-914-0606

Bruce A Eisenstein, Ph. D.. P.E.

215-895-6963

Dasti, Murphy, McGuckin, Ulaky, Cherkos & Connors

609-971-7093

Hiering, Gannon & McKenna

732-286-2275

2 n
= (o] oo} BN oY F ST BV 5

Brian E Rumpf, Esq

609-294-3354

Planning/Zoning Boards

Building Officials

Reason for Refund:

Final Billing Requests Last Rec'd: 14 [ ) {19

Sent to Sharon for Resolution:

Meeting Date:

Resolution #:

Vendor #:

Prepared Voucher:

Prepared and Sent Letter & Voucher for signature:

Rec'd Signed Voucher:

Create P.O. #:

Sent to Meeting:

Copy Check:

Send Multi Trans Req to Bank to Disb Acct:

Update Spreadsheet:

Send Check and S/S to Developer:

Update Sharon Report
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Township of Barnegat J Ot 22/ Z S0/ 2~
COUNTY OF OCEAN

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
FAX (609) 698-3806

October 25, 2012

Re: K Hovnanian

PB95-12

Four Seasons at Mirage - Section 6
Water/Sewer Inspections

To Whom It May Concern:

In reference to the above mentioned project, please review your records for any outstanding
invoices or unbilled activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that
have been submitted but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,
Qj’ULLECw\o N -

Christine Tvaroha
Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

L hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has

(bleasc cleafhy] frint or t¥pe name)
been submitted tof the Township of Barnegat for payment.

Tbus I fs lOlZu, f

Signature Date

LD Seleions Glonb
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PB95-12 K. HOVNANIAN AT BARNEGAT |, LLC SITE INSP # 7200037308
SECTION 6 110 FIELDCREST AVE, 5TH FLOOR WIS INSP # 7200037309

EDISON, NJ 08837-3634
. SITE $860.00
WIS INSP $0.00
FRANK PH# 732-225-4001
SITE INSPECTION INVOICE
DATE RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE CHECK # DESCRIPTION

04/09/03 171.00 (171.00) INV.#P084-1 REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA
05/08/03 5.171.00 5,000.00 CK#HO ESCROW POSTED
06/26/03 15,260.89 20,260.89 CK#HO15944 25%SITE INSPECTION FEES
Q7/09/03 55.50 20,205.39 INV.#P084-2 REMINGTON.VERNICK & VENA
08/09/03 341.00 19,864.39 INV.#P084-3 REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA
01/09/04 3,746.82 16,117.57 INV.1501P0O84-4 REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA
02/09/04 4,124.04 11,093.53 INV#1501P084-5 REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA
03/22/04 1,648.00 10,345.53 INV#119530 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/08/04 176.54 10.168.99 INV#1501POB4-6  REMINGTON,VERNICK & VENA

~ 04/21104 359.25 9,809.74 INV#120219 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/17/04 101.00 9,708.74 INV#121601 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/21/04 1,098.75 8,609.99 INV#122351 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/16/04 5,008.50 3,600.49 INV#123052 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09123704 914.25 2,686.24 inv#123885 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/25/04 332.00 2,354.24 INV#124591 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/01/04 105.00 2,249.24 INV#2004-1030 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
11/16/04 789.50 1,459.74 INV#125332 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/20/04 1.413.75 45.99 INV#125890 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/05 1.164.00 (1,118.01) INV#126672 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/18/05 5,000.00 3,881.99
03/04/05 713.00 3,168.99 INV#127491 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/22/05 844.50 2,324.49 INV#128000 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/20/05 1,943.00 381.49 [INV#128644 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/17/05 1,468.75 (1.087.26) INV#129335 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/08/05 3,000.00 1,912.74 CK#HO 02259 ESCROW POSTED
06/17/05 1,130.50 782.24 INV#130278 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
D7/22105 4,392.00 (3,609.76) INV#131059 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/18/05 5,000.00 1,390.24 ck#21965 ESCROW POSTED
08/11/05 1,839.38 (549.14) INV#131724 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/16/05 1,504.00 (2,053.14) INV#132528 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/14/05 3,214.25 (5,267.39) INV#133154 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/01/05 7,500.00 2,232.81 CK#HO 22546 ESCROW POSTED
11/14/05 1,888.00 344.51 INV#133944 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/16/05 76.50 268.11 INV#134998 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/24/06 948.00 (679.89) INV#136431 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/27/06 5,000.00 4,320.11 CK#HO 07092 ESCROW POSTED
03/17/06 609.00 3,711.11 INV#137023 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15106 160.50 3,550.61 INV#137741 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/06 200.00 3,350.61 INV#139199 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/16/06 1,119.00 2,231.61 INV#140804 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/02i06 1,636.00 595.61 INV.#1415633 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/22/06 542.00 53.61 INV#142283 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/01/06 532.50 (478.89) INV#06-1094 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
11/17/06 767.50 (1,246.39) INV#143032 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/12/06 5,000.00 3,753.61 CK#HO11857 ESCROW POSTED
12/18106 504.67 3,248.94 INV#06-1218 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
12/16106 345.00 2,903.94 INV#143675 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01119107 174.00 2,729.94 INV#144307 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/16/07 505.50 2,224.44 INV#144845 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/23/07 912.35 1,312.09 inv#145781 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/24/07 1,211.00 101.09 INV#146456 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
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